
	Meeting Name
	HITSP Standards Harmonization Committee 

	Meeting Date and Time: 
	Thursday, April 27, 2006  9:00 EDT

	Next Meeting Scheduled:
	5/3/2006 @ 9:00 EDT


Participants 
	Agenda


· Complete review Readiness Criteria Tier 2 v0.1 (was Standards Coordination Action Plan v5.4) 
Participants 
	Decisions and Actions


1. The committee committed to delivering the Tier 2 criteria to the TC for use and feedback by early/mid May to support their standards selection process.
2. The committee made edits to the Tier 2 document which will be turned by Ed Larsen by Monday. 
3. The committee will hold a meeting on May 3 to work through the SDO evaluation process and review Tier 2 document edits.

4. The chair will update the panel at its May 4 meeting on progress on Tier 2 and its planned availability for Technical Committees trial use during its standards selection process in May and June.
	General Notes


Prepared by Ed Larsen

Lynne Gilbertson called the meeting to order.  Lynne outlined our remaining tasks Tier 2 tasks: 
· Complete Tier 2 document qualitative review 

· Agree on the quantitative metrics 

· Fully define and get approval for the two track evaluation (TC and SDO) 

· Create the worksheets for both 

Lynne set the expectation that we complete an end-to-end review of the Tier 2 draft in this meeting and gained commitment to delivering our base document and TC evaluation worksheet in early and mid May in order to support the Technical Committees’ standards selection process.  We agreed to work through the actual process for evaluating a standards developer at a new May 3rd meeting.  We recommend that it be done once by a HITSP representative of the SDO.  There are a series of smaller edits and conformance items which will be made in the next document turn.  We need more input on quantitative metrics in the form of written edits.  In the review we decided on simplifications to Section 2, moving elements of 2.15 to 2.12 and 1.4.  We also agreed to significant changes to Section 3.  Licensing costs and ease of access were moved into 2.11.  Several new and existing titles in Section 2 will be moved to the TC evaluation section.  Section 3 will become a Tier 3 set of criteria reflecting “costs” and complexity of implementation and testing.  Section 4, which is also standard specific to be completed by the TC, was simplified to address where the standard was in the approval process, preference to those already approved, and how widely adopted it was.  Section 5 was also simplified.  Charles Parisot asked whether consideration of international standards selection and harmonization has been considered.  This will be a future topic.  Ed Larsen was to edit and distribute the next turn of the document by Monday in preparation for the Wednesday meeting.
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	Attendee Name
	Present
	Org.
	E-mail Address

	Lynne Gilbertson
	X
	NCPDP
	lgilbertson@ncpdp.org

	Michelle Maas Deane
	X
	ANSI
	mdeane@ansi.org

	Alix Goss 
	
	WPC
	alix@wpc-edi.com

	Solomon Appavu *
	
	Center for Healthcare Automation
	SIAppavu@cs.com

	Don Bechtel
	
	ASC X12
	Donald.Bechtel@siemens.com

	Jamie Clark
	
	Oasis
	

	Chris Chute *
	
	Mayo
	chute@mayo.edu

	Debra Konicek
	
	SNOMED
	

	Beth Halley
	
	Mitre
	

	Tom Kuhn
	X
	ACP
	

	Robert Owens
	
	ADA
	owensr@ada.org

	Sharon Stanford
	
	ADA
	stanfords@ada.org

	Stanley Nachimson
	X
	CMS
	

	Steve Wagner *
	
	VA
	steve.wagner@med.va.gov

	Margaret Weiker
	X
	EDS
	margaret.weiker@eds.com

	Ed Larsen
	X
	ER Larsen, Inc
	e.larsen@ix.netcom.com

	Gene Ginther *
	X
	Stellar Systems
	ginther@stellarsystems.com

	Pat Gibbons
	
	Mayo
	gibbons@mayo.edu

	Gary Dickenson
	
	
	gary.dickinson@ehr-standards.com

	Michael Fitzmaurice
	X
	AHRQ
	mfitzmau@ahrq.gov

	Lee Jones
	
	ANSI
	leroy.jones@gsihealth.com

	Charles Parisot
	X
	GE Healthcare
	charles.parisot@ge.com


* Indicates member of Foundations Sub-Team[image: image1.png]
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